
2026 University of Texas Arlington Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-3   Home: 1-0   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (51), Opp (38)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Ho (2), Totals (2), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Evans 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (9-9), Springs (3-3), Ho (2-2),
Dygert (1-1), Havern (1-1), Mazoch (1-1), Murphy (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Mazoch, Zach .476 5-4 21 4 10 0 0 1 5 13 .619 0 2 5 0 .522 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
11 Knott, Preston .409 5-5 22 8 9 2 1 0 4 13 .591 3 0 4 0 .480 0 0 2-2 17 1 1 .947
5 Melendez, Xavier .364 5-5 22 3 8 1 0 0 3 9 .409 3 1 6 0 .462 0 0 0-0 10 19 1 .967
12 Phillips, Austin .250 4-4 16 1 4 1 0 1 3 8 .500 0 1 7 0 .294 0 1 0-0 1 7 0 1.000
13 Laracuente, Harold .182 5-5 22 4 4 1 0 0 1 5 .227 1 2 7 0 .280 0 0 2-2 6 18 0 1.000
19 McAfee, Xander .143 5-5 21 2 3 1 0 0 5 4 .190 0 1 10 0 .174 1 1 0-0 12 0 1 .923
15 Fields, Noah .118 5-5 17 1 2 0 0 1 3 5 .294 3 1 3 1 .286 0 0 0-0 22 3 0 1.000
23 Evans, Zach .333 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Springs, Clark .286 3-1 7 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 0 0 1 0 .286 0 0 1-1 12 2 0 1.000
9 Dygert, Caylon .273 3-3 11 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .364 1 2 6 0 .429 0 0 0-1 24 4 0 1.000
33 Harp, Hank .200 3-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 1 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
4 Hill, Jackson .200 2-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
28 Ho, Ethan .143 3-3 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 4 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 17 1 0 1.000
2 Rook, Holden .000 5-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
14 Simmons, Brayden .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Haskins, Larry .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
0 Bustamante, Alex .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
25 Burch, Cayden .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .257 5-5 191 29 49 7 1 3 27 67 .351 15 14 60 2 .353 1 3 5-6 142 58 3 .985
Opponents .273 5-5 183 31 50 9 1 8 27 85 .464 24 5 34 6 .371 1 0 6-6 144 34 8 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Perry, Nick 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0
9 Dygert, Caylon 1.80 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 9 2 2 7 7 1 1 0 .243 0 1 0 0 0
22 Melville, Hayes 1.93 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 .222 0 1 0 0 0
21 Sears, Merek 3.38 1-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 2 2 2 2 1 0 1 .238 0 0 0 0 0
44 Zahradnik, Ty 3.60 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 3 2 3 3 1 0 1 .353 2 0 0 0 0
99 Murphy, Landon 5.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 .455 1 0 0 0 0
23 Evans, Zach 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 2.2 2 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 .250 0 1 1 0 0
39 Barr, Jack 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 3 3 1 2 1 0 1 .267 0 0 0 1 0
34 Skolfield, Dylan 9.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 3 1 2 0 0 3 .308 0 1 0 0 0
27 Gabler, Jacob 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 3 3 1 3 1 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
17 Havern, Jacob 11.25 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 5 5 4 2 0 0 1 .200 1 1 0 0 0
20 Valadez, Danny 13.50 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 3 3 1 4 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.13 2-3 20 5 0 0 1 47.1 50 31 27 24 34 9 1 8 .273 4 5 1 1 0
Opponents 3.94 3-2 22 5 0 0 0 48.0 49 29 21 15 60 7 1 3 .257 5 14 0 1 3



2026 University of Texas Arlington Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Dygert, Caylon 28 24 4 0 1.000 3 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Fields, Noah 25 22 3 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Laracuente, Harold 24 6 18 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
28 Ho, Ethan 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 2 0
26 Springs, Clark 14 12 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Phillips, Austin 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rook, Holden 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Mazoch, Zach 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Harp, Hank 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Sears, Merek 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Barr, Jack 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hill, Jackson 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Bustamante, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Skolfield, Dylan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Haskins, Larry 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Murphy, Landon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Melendez, Xavier 30 10 19 1 .967 6 0 0 — 0 0
11 Knott, Preston 19 17 1 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 McAfee, Xander 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Simmons, Brayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Havern, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Valadez, Danny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Melville, Hayes 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Evans, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Burch, Cayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Gabler, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Perry, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Zahradnik, Ty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 203 142 58 3 .985 18 9 0 1.000 2 0
Opponents 186 144 34 8 .957 4 5 1 .833 0 0


